1/30/2025-10:55:24 AM

Mary C. Walker

Channel-1

28/01/2025, 12:57

Page 2



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

Division of Corporations

(((H25000032609 3)))



H250000326093ABC.

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:			25 JAN	
	Division of Co	rporations		-
	Fax Number	: (850)517-6380		Ĩ
Fróm:				П
	Account Name	: HAHN LOESER & PARKS FORT MYERS	רה. <u>ה</u>	[
	Account Number	: 120240000111		الم الم
	Phone	: (239)337-6714		
	Fax Number	: (239)337-6714	ла + т	

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:___

REGISTERED AGENT CHANGE ROYAL WOODS ASSOCIATION, INC.

Certificate of Status	
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$35.00



Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

(((H25000032609 3)))

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Royal Woods Association, Inc. Name of Corporation

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 755300

The enclosed Statement of Change of Registered Office/Agent and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

 Robert A. Cooper, Esg.

 Name of Contact Person

 Hahn Leeser & Parks LLP

 Firm/Company

 2400 First Street, #300

 Address

 Fort Myers, FL 33901

 City/State and Zip Code

 racooper@hahnlaw.com

 E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 Robert A. Cooper
 at (239) 337-6700

 Name of Contact Person
 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a \$35.00 check made payable to the Department of State.

Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

CR2E045 (04/13)

(((H25000032609 3)))

ĺ	Ì	1	ť۲	1250	00	032	609	3)	}	Ľ

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

1. The name of the corporation: _____ Royal Woods Association, Inc.

2. The principal of	ffice address:	9410 Corkscrew	Palms Circle Unit 201			_
		Estero, FL 33928	8		_	_
3. The mailing add	dress (if different):		<u> </u>			_
4. Date of incorpo	ration/qualification	02/10/1981	Document number:	756300		
5. The name and street address of the Florida Department of State: (If re- NextGen Com					2025 JAN	
_	9410 Corksore	w Paima Circle, Unit	201			
	Estero, FL 339	28			30	, [
6. The name and s (if changed):	treet address of the	new registered ages	nt (if changed) and /or register	red office ເມັນ ກາສາ	PM 4:	ED
	Robert A. Coop	er, Esq./Hahn Loese	er & Patks LLP	r A	ţ	

2400 First Street, Suite 300

P.O. Box NOT acceptable

Fort Myers, FL 33901

The street address of its registered office and the street address of the business office of its registered agent, as changed will be Dentical.

Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an officer so authorized by the board, of the corporation has been notified in writing of the change.

nature of an officer or director

President David file of opter name and net

Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent. Or, if this document is being filed merely to reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the corporation has been splifted in writing of this change.

Robert A. Cooper, Esq.

2025

If signing on behalf of an entity:

Typed or Printed Name

* * * FILING FEE: \$35.00 * * *

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE MAIL TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314 CR2E645 (04/13)

(((1125000032809 3)))